  [AK4954A]
MS1542-E-00-PB  2013/06
 - 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4954A is a low power consumption 32-bit stereo CODEC with a microphone, a headphone and a
speaker amplifiers. The input circuits include a microphone amplifier and an ALC (Automatic Level
Control) circuit, and the output circuits include a cap-less headphone amplifier and a speaker amplifier. It
is suitable for portable application with recording/playback function. The integrated charge pump circuit

	FEATURES
	■ Block Diagram
	■ Ordering Guide
	■ Pin Layout
	■ Comparison with AK4953A
	PIN/FUNCTION
	■ Handling of Unused Pin
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
	ANALOG CHARACTERISTICS
	■ Power Consumption on Each Operation Mode
	ADC SHARP ROLL-OFF FILTER CHARACTERISTICS (fs=44.1kHz)
	ADC SHARP ROLL-OFF FILTER CHARACTERISTICS (fs=96kHz)
	ADC SHORT DELAY SHARP ROLL-OFF FILTER CHARACTERISTICS (fs=44.1kHz)
	ADC SHORT DELAY SHARP ROLL-OFF FILTER CHARACTERISTICS (fs=96kHz)
	DAC FILTER CHARACTERISTICS (fs=44.1kHz)
	DAC FILTER CHARACTERISTICS (fs=96kHz)